
Date Day

January 23, 2025 Thursday CCSD Plan BOE Budget Priority Workshop

Jan 27th & Feb 7th Mon/Tues CCSD Plan Elementary & Secondary Budget input sessions

March 3, 2025 Monday SED Deadline Submit 2024-25 Property Tax Levy Limit on OSC website

March 11, 2025 Tuesday CCSD Deadline Public Input meeting, bargaining units, PTA's, select community members

March 14, 2025 Friday CCSD Deadline Delivery of Budget to BOE 

March 20, 2025 Thursday CCSD Deadline BOE Budget Workshop (Chestnut Grove) 7:30 pm

April 3, 2025 Thursday SED Deadline
Legal notice of school budget hearing and budget vote. Must advertise four times within seven 

weeks of the vote with first publication 45 days before date of budget vote

April 10, 2025 Thursday BOE Meeting 2025-26 School Budget and Property Tax Report Card adopted by BOE (Last day 4/25)

April 11, 2025 Friday SED Deadline
Property tax report card must be submitted to SED within 24 hours of budget adoption. (April 

25, the latest) and info sent to papers

April 21, 2025 Monday SED Deadline Deadline for submission of petitions for propositions to be placed on ballot.

May 1, 2025 Thursday SED Deadline Budget Statement and required attachments must be made available today. (5/6 latest)

May 8, 2025 Thursday
BOE Meeting/ 

SED Deadline
Budget Hearing (FFMS)

May 9, 2025 Friday SED Deadline
Budget notice must be mailed to eligible voters after the budget hearing and but no later than 

six days prior to the vote. (No later than Wednesday, May 14, 2025)

May 20, 2025 Tuesday VOTE 2025-26 School Budget Vote

SPRING BREAK - APRIL 14 - APRIL 21, 2025

Clarkstown Central School District

2025-26 School Budget Calendar

Budget Development Item


